

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 13641-13642

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2010 in CRLA No.
68/2010 & CRLA No. 83/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT
NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI @ RAHUL DINESH DANGORE ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 01/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master