

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5923/2011

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI @ RAHUL DINESH DANGORE ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv. for  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite a final opportunity of four weeks granted to counsel for the petitioner to file an affidavit of service, the needful has not been done. Counsel for the petitioner prays for further time to do so.

Four weeks' further time is granted subject to payment of Rs.5000/- (rupees five thousand only) as cost to be deposited in the Supreme Court Bar Association Welfare Fund.

-2-

It shall be open to the Government of Maharashtra to recover the amount of costs from the salary of the person found responsible for the default.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]  
COURT MASTER